2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 180

BY REPRESENTATIVE DICKERSON

A RESOLUTION

To commend Gladys Mary Kimble Albin on the occasion of her ninety-ninth birthday.

WHEREAS, Gladys Mary Kimble Albin was born on April 25, 1925, and she is a native of Walker, Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Albin is the loving mother of six children: Catherine Albin, Ken Dwayne Albin, Evelyn Ackerman, James "JD" Albin, Elvia Leblanc, and Randall "Randy" Albin; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Albin has fifteen grandchildren, thirty-five great-grandchildren, and twenty-five great-great-grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Gladys Mary Kimble Albin is the rock of the Albin family; she is a genuinely beautiful and joyful spirit who holds her family and community together with love and compassion; she is most deserving of the recognition on this momentous occasion.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Gladys Mary Kimble Albin on the occasion of her ninety-ninth birthday and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue to prosper in all of her endeavors and enjoy good health for many years to come.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES